CH \$515.00 45916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5911-0076

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		08/14/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1701 Charleston Regional Parkway	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29492	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4591668	TOILET TUMMY			
Registration Number:	4591667	SPOILER			
Registration Number:	4623505	AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC.			
Registration Number:	4647611	LUMACOIL			
Registration Number:	4526584	VARA SPA			
Registration Number:	4518711	TRI-MAX			
Registration Number:	4381046	SIMPLY CONSERVE			
Registration Number:	4529719	FLEX-FLOW			
Registration Number:	4024098	DISH SQUEEGEE			
Registration Number:	3978344	ECO IQ			
Registration Number:	3948481	STOP IN TIME SHOWER TIMER			
Registration Number:	3767788	GREEN HOUSE ECO-KIT			
Registration Number:	3566345	SHOWER COACH			
Registration Number:	3523023	TOILET TANK BANK			
Registration Number:	3523024	TANK BANK			
Registration Number:	3303224	EARTH BRITE			
Registration Number:	2487508	SOAK & SOAP			
Registration Number:	2464214	SOAP & SOAK			
Registration Number:	2067417	ECO-KIT			
		TRADEMARK			

900511440 REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0622

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Γ	Serial Number:	86326600	AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35173-482

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raza Siddiqui

SIGNATURE: /razasiddiqui/

DATE SIGNED: 08/16/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=antares amog trademark release and reassignment (AM Conservation Group) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=antares amog trademark release and reassignment (AM Conservation Group) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (AM Conservation Group) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

source=antares among trademark release and reassignment (AM Conservation Group) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

source=antares amog trademark release and reassignment (AM Conservation Group) 2019 (EXECUTED)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of August 14, 2019, by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 made by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing first priority security interest (the "Security Interest") to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2016 at Reel 5911, Frame 0076; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest, and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") shall hereby cease and become void:
- (a) all of its Trademarks providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

3.	This	Tradem	ark Relea	ise and	d the righ	ts and	obligation	ons of	the	parties	herei	under	shall	be
governed by	y, and sh	all be co	onstrued	and in	terpreted	in acc	ordance	with,	the	laws of	f the	State	of N	ew
York.														

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: Lean King

Name: Jean King

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Appln. #	Appln. Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date	
TOILET TUMMY	US Federal	86060927	10-SEP-2013	4591668	26-AUG-2014	
SPOILER	US Federal	86060902	10-SEP-2013 4591667		26-AUG-2014	
AM CONSERVATI ON GROUP, INC.	US Federal	86060940	10-SEP-2013 4623505		21-OCT-2014	
LUMACOIL	US Federal	86060918	10-SEP-2013	4647611	02-DEC-2014	
VARA SPA	US Federal	85796301	06-DEC-2012	4526584	06-MAY-2014	
TRI-MAX	US Federal	85791724	30-NOV-2012	4518711	22-APR-2014	
SIMPLY CONSERVE	US Federal	85634449	24-MAY-2012	4381046	06-AUG-2013	
FLEX-FLOW	US Federal	76709779	18-NOV-2011	4529719	13-MAY-2014	
DISH SQUEEGEE	US Federal	77947995	03-MAR-2010	4024098	06-SEP-2011	
ECO IQ	US Federal	76700721	07-DEC-2009	3978344	14-JUN-2011	
STOP IN TIME SHOWER TIMER	US Federal	77775363	07-JUL-2009	3948481	19-APR-2011	
GREEN HOUSE ECO-KIT	US Federal	76693448	09-OCT-2008	3767788	30-MAR-2010	
SHOWER COACH	US Federal	76690354	06-JUN-2008	3566345	27-JAN-2009	
TOILET TANK BANK	US Federal	76688105	27-MAR-2008	3523023	28-OCT-2008	

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Appln. #	Appin. Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
TANK BANK	US Federal	76688106	27-MAR-2008	3523024	28-OCT-2008
EARTH BRITE	US Federal	76653161	09-JAN-2006	3303224	02-OCT-2007
SOAK & SOAP	US Federal	76141576	05-OCT-2000	2487508	11-SEP-2001
SOAP & SOAK	US Federal	75532463	06-AUG-1998	2464214	26-JUN-2001
ECO-KIT	US Federal	74419738	02-AUG-1993	2067417	03-JUN-1997

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 08/16/2019

Trademark	Jurisdiction	* *	Appln. Date
AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC.	US Federal	86326600	02-JUL-2014